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For full college football prospectus - click here

DATE Sport PICK ADVICE ODDS
% OF BANK 

ROLL
WIN / LOSS

CURRENT 
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WALLET

CAREER NET 
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INVESTMENT 
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1/10/2022 Alabama +3 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 135318.77 $181,596.33 35.32%

1/1/2022 Arkansas -130 -1.3 5.5 $4,230.77 140818.77 $187,096.33 40.82%

12/31/2021 Alabama / Cinci Under 57.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 136588.00 $182,865.56 36.59%

35.32% $35,318.77 2020-21 SEASON

2021-22 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

($2,140.00) 2017-18 SEASON

$32,170.00 2016-17 SEASON

$36,390.00

38.68%

$6,110.00

$12,640.00

$38,680.00

AVERAGE YEAR ROI

YEARLY ROI

36.26%

6.11%

12.64%

36.39%

-20.29%

32.17%

-51.05%

-2.14%

-0.84%

($51,050.00) 2019-20 SEASON

($840.00) 2020-21 SEASON

($20,290.00) 2018-19 SEASON

PREDICT YOUR YEARLY PROFIT ON POD'S

$181,596.33POD CAREER PROFIT

Enter Yearly Starting Bankroll to Calculate Profit: $100,000.00

2015-16 SEASON$36,260.00

2014-15 SEASON

2013-14 SEASON

2012-2013 SEASON

2011-2012 SEASON

2010-2011 SEASON

2009-2010 SEASON

-4.92%

$11,274.17

($4,920.00)

$52,280.0052.28%

https://freddywills.com/records
https://freddywills.com/records
https://freddywills.com/records
https://freddywills.com/records
https://freddywills.com/pick/8090/5-5-ncaaf-pod-10-3-lifetime-in-national-championship-games-104-79-106-367-l-183-ncaaf-max-p.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8067/5-5-ncaaf-pod-outback-bowl-arkansas-vs-pennstate-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8065/5-5-ncaaf-pod-cottonbowl-total-play-of-the-week-alabama-vs-georgia-guaranteed-or-money-back.html


12/21/2021 UTSA +3 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 131588.00 $177,865.56 31.59%

12/11/2021 NAVY +7.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 137088.00 $183,365.56 37.09%

12/4/2021 Houston / Cinci Under 53 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 132088.00 $178,365.56 32.09%

11/27/2021 Tulsa +6.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 137588.00 $183,865.56 37.59%

11/20/2021 Navy +4 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 132588.00 $178,865.56 32.59%

11/13/2021 UAB +4.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 127588.00 $173,865.56 27.59%

11/6/2021 Marshall -1.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 122588.00 $168,865.56 22.59%

11/5/2021 Boston College +135 1.35 5.5 $7,425.00 117588.00 $163,865.56 17.59%

10/30/2021 Fresno ST +100 1 5.5 $5,500.00 110163.00 $156,440.56 10.16%

10/23/2021 Kansas State -105 -1.05 5.5 $5,238.00 104663.00 $150,940.56 4.66%

10/22/2021 UCF +115 1.15 5.5 $6,325.00 99425.00 $145,702.56 -0.58%

10/16/2021 Stanford -1.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 93100.00 $139,377.56 -6.90%

10/9/2021 South Carolina +10.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 98600.00 $144,877.56 -1.40%

10/2/2021 Kentucky +7.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 104100.00 $150,377.56 4.10%

9/25/2021 New Mexico -1 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 99100.00 $145,377.56 -0.90%

9/18/2021 Oklahoma State +3.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 104600.00 $150,877.56 4.60%

9/11/2021 Arkansas +7 -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 99600.00 $145,877.56 -0.40%

9/4/2021 Clemson -3 -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 95600.00 $141,877.56 -4.40%
100000 $146,277.56

1/11/2021 Ohio State +8.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 99157.40 $146,277.56 -0.84%

1/1/2021 Ohio State +7.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 104657.40 $151,777.56 4.66%

1/1/2021 Georgia -7 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 99657.40 $146,777.56 -0.34%

12/30/2020 Oklahoma -135 -1.35 5.5 $4,074.07 105157.40 $152,277.56 5.16%

12/18/2020 Ball State +14 -1.2 4.5 $3,750.00 101083.33 $148,203.49 1.08%

12/12/2020 Utah +3 -120 4 $3,333.33 97333.33 $144,453.49 -2.67%

11/7/2020 Georgia -3 -1.15 5.5 ($5,500.00) 94000.00 $141,120.16 -6.00%

10/30/2020 Wyoming -1 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 99500.00 $146,620.16 -0.50%

10/17/2021 Miss State +5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 94500.00 $141,620.16 -5.50%

100000 $147,120.16

1/13/2020 Clemson +5.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 48950.00 $147,120.16 -51.05%

1/2/2020 Wisconsin -140 -1.4 5.5 ($5,500.00) 54450.00 $152,620.16 -45.55%

2020-21 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2019-20 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

https://freddywills.com/pick/8044/rare-5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-friscobowl-utsa-vs-sdstate-62-40-92-5-roi-l102-max-pod-s-11-4.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8018/rare-5-5-ncaaf-pod-army-vs-navy-guaranteed-or-money-back-101-78-97-637-l-179-max-ncaaf-pod.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/8007/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-aac-conference-championship-houston-vs-cincinnati-101-77-103-137-l-17.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7990/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-9-3-this-year-114-88-107-910-l-202-ncaaf-ml-dog-bonus.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7958/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-8-3-this-year-113-88-102-910-l-201-ncaaf.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7935/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-112-88-last-200-ncaaf-max-pod-s-97-91-roi-7-3-this-year.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7910/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-marshall-vs-fau-116-83-160-413-l-199-max-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7917/5-5-ncaaf-max-pod-vatech-vs-bc-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7891/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-114-83-149-913-l-197-max-ncaaf-pod-s-fresno-vs-sdstate-guaranteed-or-b.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7872/5-5-ncaaf-max-pod-111-83-133-350-l-194-max-pod-sports-picks-guaranteed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7876/rare-friday-night-max-ncaaf-pod-memphis-vs-ucf-guaranteed-or-saturday-is-free.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7848/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-115-85-142-450-l-200-max-pod-plays-stanford-vs-washst.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7836/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-117-83-last-200-max-pod-s-163-45-roi-58-5-guaranteed-or-money-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7805/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-kentucky-vs-florida-118-82-173-950-l-200-max-pod-all-sports.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7789/5-5-max-ncaaf-play-of-the-day-119-80-189-950-l-199-max-pod-sports-picks-guarnateed-or-back.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7765/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-oklst-vs-boisest-guaranteed-or-back-117-80-179-950-l-197-max-rated.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7753/4-4-ncaaf-pod-texas-vs-arkansas-guaranteed-or-back-199-152-120-903-l-351-ncaaf-4-ban.html
https://freddywills.com/pick/7745/4-4-ncaaf-pod-career-150-27-roi-on-ncaaf-pod-s-clemson-vs-georgia-guaranteed-or-back.html


1/2/2020 Boston College +7.5 -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 59950.00 $158,120.16 -40.05%

12/31/2019 Kansas State +110 1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 64350.00 $162,520.16 -35.65%

12/28/2019 Iowa State +3.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 69850.00 $168,020.16 -30.15%

12/26/2019 Miami -6 -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 75350.00 $173,520.16 -24.65%

12/24/2019 BYU -125 -1.25 4.5 ($4,500.00) 79750.00 $177,920.16 -20.25%

12/21/2019 Washington -3 -1.1 5.5 $4,783.00 84250.00 $182,420.16 -15.75%

12/7/2019 Georgia +7 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 79467.00 $177,637.16 -20.53%

11/30/2019 Wisconsin -150 -1.5 5.5 $3,667.00 84967.00 $183,137.16 -15.03%

11/28/2019 Ole Miss +1.20 1.2 5.5 ($5,500.00) 81300.00 $179,470.16 -18.70%

11/16/2019 Baylor +10.5 -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 86800.00 $184,970.16 -13.20%

11/9/2019 California +7.5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 82800.00 $180,970.16 -17.20%

11/2/2019 Washington +3.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 77800.00 $175,970.16 -22.20%

10/26/2019 Michigan State +5.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 83300.00 $181,470.16 -16.70%

10/12/2019 Iowa +3.5 -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 88800.00 $186,970.16 -11.20%

10/5/2019 Pitt +5 -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 94300.00 $192,470.16 -5.70%

9/28/2019 Washington -10.5 -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 89300.00 $187,470.16 -10.70%

9/21/2019 Buffalo +14.5 -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 85300.00 $183,470.16 -14.70%

9/14/2019 Iowa State +108 1.08 5.5 ($5,500.00) 81300.00 $179,470.16 -18.70%

9/7/2019 Texas State +7 -1.1 5.5 ($4,400.00) 86800.00 $184,970.16 -13.20%

8/31/2019 Coastal Carolina +6 -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 91200.00 $189,370.16 -8.80%

8/29/2019 UCLA +3 -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 95600.00 $193,770.16 -4.40%
100000 $198,170.16

1/7/2019 Clemson +5.5 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 79709.46 $198,170.16 -20.29%

1/1/2019 Kentucky +6 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 74709.46 $193,170.16 -25.29%

12/31/2018 Michigan State +1.5 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 69709.46 $188,170.16 -30.29%

12/29/2018 Alabama -14 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 64709.46 $183,170.16 -35.29%

12/28/2018 Iowa State +125 5.5% POD 1.25 5.5 ($5,500.00) 70209.46 $188,670.16 -29.79%

12/27/2018 Duke +3.5 -105 4.5% NCAAF POD -1.05 4.5 $4,285.71 75709.46 $194,170.16 -24.29%

12/26/2018 TCU +105 4% NCAAF POD 1.05 4 $4,200.00 71423.75 $189,884.45 -28.58%

12/22/2018 Wake Forest +145 5.5% MAX POD 1.45 5.5 $7,975.00 67223.75 $185,684.45 -32.78%

12/20/2018 Marshall / USF Under 53 4.4% POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 59248.75 $177,709.45 -40.75%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2018-19 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)



12/18/2018 Northern Illinois +120 5.5% POD 1.2 5.5 ($5,500.00) 63648.75 $182,109.45 -36.35%

12/15/2018 Middle Tenn +6.5 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 69148.75 $187,609.45 -30.85%

12/8/2018 Navy +7 5.5% MAX POD -1.1 5.5 $0.00 74648.75 $193,109.45 -25.35%

12/1/2018 Fresno +110 5.5% NCAAF POD 1.1 5.5 $6,050.00 74648.75 $193,109.45 -25.35%

11/30/2018 Northern Illinois +3.5 4.4% POD -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 68598.75 $187,059.45 -31.40%

11/24/2018 Tennessee +3.5 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 64598.75 $183,059.45 -35.40%

11/23/2018 Nebraska +9 4.4% POD -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 70098.75 $188,559.45 -29.90%

11/17/2018 Colorado +7 -105 5% NCAAF POD -1.05 5 ($5,000.00) 66098.75 $184,559.45 -33.90%

11/16/2018 SMU +7.5 4.4% NCAAF POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 71098.75 $189,559.45 -28.90%

11/14/2018 Miami Ohio +6.5 4.5% POD -1.05 4.5 $4,285.71 75498.75 $193,959.45 -24.50%

11/10/2018 Indiana -1.5 4.4% NCAAF POD -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 71213.04 $189,673.74 -28.79%

11/4/2018 Seahawks pk 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 67213.04 $185,673.74 -32.79%

11/3/2018 Liberty +115 5.5% POD 1.15 5.5 ($5,500.00) 72713.04 $191,173.74 -27.29%

10/27/2018 Florida +7 -1.15 5% NCAAF POD -1.15 5 ($5,000.00) 78213.04 $196,673.74 -21.79%

10/23/2018 South Alabama +13 4.4% POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 83213.04 $201,673.74 -16.79%

10/20/2018 Kentucky -11 5.5% POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 87613.04 $206,073.74 -12.39%

10/13/2018 Iowa State +6.5 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.1 5.5 $5,000.00 93113.04 $211,573.74 -6.89%

10/6/2018 Texas +7.5 4.5% POD @ -1.15 -1.15 4.5 $3,913.04 88113.04 $206,573.74 -11.89%

9/29/2018 South Carolina +1 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.1 5.5 ($5,500.00) 84200.00 $202,660.70 -15.80%

9/22/2018 UNLV +7.5 4.4% POD -1.1 4.4 $4,000.00 89700.00 $208,160.70 -10.30%

9/15/2018 Utah +5 4.4% NCAAF POD -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 85700.00 $204,160.70 -14.30%

9/8/2018 Nevada +8.5 4.4% pod -1.1 4.4 ($4,400.00) 90100.00 $208,560.70 -9.90%

9/1/2018 Miami Ohio +120 5.5% NCAAF POD 1.2 5.5 ($5,500.00) 94500.00 $212,960.70 -5.50%

100000 $207,460.70

1/8/2018 Georgia +4 -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 97856.15 $207,460.70 -2.14%

1/1/2018 Oklahoma +125 1.25 5.50% (5,500.00) 92856.15 $202,460.70 -7.14%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2017-18 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

http://freddywills.com/pick/6806/5-5-ncaaf-pod-7-1-ats-career-in-championship-game.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6804/rose-bowl-oklahoma-vs-georgia-5-5-max-pod-30-5-1-ats-december-lifetime-9-seasons.html


12/29/2017 Wake Forest -3 -1.10 5.50% 0.00 98356.15 $207,960.70 -1.64%

12/28/2017 Michigan State -1.5 -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 98356.15 $207,960.70 -1.64%

12/27/2017 Purdue +142 1.42 5.50% 7,810.00 93356.15 $202,960.70 -6.64%

12/22/2017 Central Michigan +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 85546.15 $195,150.70 -14.45%

12/21/2017 FIU +7 -1.10 4.40% (4,400.00) 91046.15 $200,650.70 -8.95%

12/16/2017 Middle Tennessee +3.5 -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 95446.15 $205,050.70 -4.55%

12/9/2017 Army +135 1.35 5.50% 7,425.00 90446.15 $200,050.70 -9.55%

12/2/2017 Memphis +7.5 -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 83021.15 $192,625.70 -16.98%

11/25/2017 Notre Dame -2 -1.10 4.40% (4,400.00) 78021.15 $187,625.70 -21.98%

11/24/2017 California +7 -1.10 4.40% 4,000.00 82421.15 $192,025.70 -17.58%

11/18/2017 Purdue +8 -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 78421.15 $188,025.70 -21.58%

11/11/2017 Utah +1.5 -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 73421.15 $183,025.70 -26.58%

11/4/2017 Oklahoma +105 1.05 5.50% 5,775.00 78921.15 $188,525.70 -21.08%

11/2/2017 Northern Illinois +8.5 -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 73146.15 $182,750.70 -26.85%

10/28/2017 TCU -6.5 -1.10 4.40% (4,400.00) 78646.15 $188,250.70 -21.35%

10/21/2017 Michigan +9.5 -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 83046.15 $192,650.70 -16.95%

10/19/2017 Houston -3 -1.10 4.40% (4,400.00) 88546.15 $198,150.70 -11.45%

10/14/2017 Vanderbilt +3.5 -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 92946.15 $202,550.70 -7.05%

10/7/2017 Oregon +120 5.5% POD 1.20 5.50% (5,500.00) 98446.15 $208,050.70 -1.55%

9/30/2017 Nill +10.5 5.5% -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 103946.15 $213,550.70 3.95%

9/29/2017 USC -3.5 4.4% POD -1.10 4.40% (4,400.00) 98946.15 $208,550.70 -1.05%

9/23/2017 Miami OH +100 5.5% POD 1.00 5.50% 5,500.00 103346.15 $212,950.70 3.35%

9/22/2017 Utah -3 -130 buy 1/2 5% POD -1.30 5.00% 3,846.15 97846.15 $207,450.70 -2.15%

http://freddywills.com/pick/6792/friday-s-max-ncaaf-pod-wake-forest-vs-texas-a-m-30-5-ats-lifetime-in-december.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6791/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-30-5-ats-career-on-max-pod-s-in-december-ncaaf.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6785/foster-farms-bowl-purdue-vs-arizona-max-pod-29-5-ats-career-in-december.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6772/5-5-max-ncaaf-pod-29-4-ats-lifetime-in-september-ncaaf-5-5-plays.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6770/4-4-ncaaf-pod-temple-vs-fiu-171-126-ats-on-4-bankroll-plays-since-2011.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6764/r-a-r-e-5-5-max-pod-camellia-bowl-arkansas-state-vs-middle-tennessee-state-28-4-ats-lifetime.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6755/army-vs-navy-5-5-max-pod-7-2-ats-career-in-army-navy-games-guaranteed-or-back.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6741/r-a-r-e-max-ncaaf-pod-aac-championship-game-memphis-vs-ucf.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6735/4-4-ncaaf-pod-saturday-guaranteed-or-back-notre-dame-vs-stanford.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6731/friday-s-college-football-play-of-the-day-california-vs-ucla-169-124-ats-l293-4-bankroll-plays.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6718/5-5-ncaaf-max-pod-iowa-vs-purdue-guaranteed-or-back.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6706/r-a-r-e-max-ncaaf-pod-71-49-ats-l120-max-rated-ncaaf-pod-s.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6685/rare-max-ncaaf-pod-guaranteed-or-back-oklahoma-vs-oklahoma-state.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6680/5-5-ncaaf-pod-53-29-l82-max-rated-plays-thursday-night.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6674/4-4-ncaaf-play-of-the-day-guaranteed-or-back.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6659/max-rated-ncaaf-pod-52-27-last-79-max-rated-pod-s-guaranteed-or-back.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6655/ncaaf-pod-american-athletic-game-of-the-week-houston-vs-memphis-guaranteed-or-back.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6645/vanderbilt-3-5-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6630/oregon-120-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6626/nill-10-5-5-5.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6613/usc-3-5-4-4-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6604/miami-oh-100-5-5-pod.html
http://freddywills.com/pick/6600/utah-3-130-buy-1-2-5-pod.html


9/16/2017 BYU +16.5 5.5% POD -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 94000.00 $203,604.55 -6.00%

9/9/2017 Illinois +7.5 5.5% NCAAF POD -1.10 5.50% 5,000.00 99500.00 $209,104.55 -0.50%

9/2/2017 Florida +5.5 5.5% POD -1.10 5.50% (5,500.00) 94500.00 $204,104.55 -5.50%

100000 $209,604.55

DATE Sport PICK ADVICE ODDS
% OF BANK 

ROLL
WIN / LOSS

CURRENT 

SEASON 

WALLET

CAREER NET 

PROFIT

RETURN ON 

INVESTMENT 

Season To 

Date

2016-17 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)

1/9/2017 Clemson +7 POD -1.10 5.5 5,000.00 132173.00 $209,604.55 32.17%

1/2/2017 Auburn +120 POD 1.20 5.5 (5,500.00) 127173.00 $204,604.55 27.17%

12/31/2016 Clemson +130 POD 1.30 5.5 7,150.00 132673.00 $210,104.55 32.67%

12/30/2016 FSU +7 POD -1.10 5.5 5,000.00 125523.00 $202,954.55 25.52%

12/29/2016 South Carolina +10 POD -1.10 5.5 5,000.00 120523.00 $197,954.55 20.52%

12/28/2016 Miami -2.5 POD -1.10 5.5 5,000.00 115523.00 $192,954.55 15.52%

12/27/2016 Minnesota +10 POD -1.10 5.5 5,000.00 110523.00 $187,954.55 10.52%

12/26/2016 Boston College +2.5 POD -1.10 5.5 5,000.00 105523.00 $182,954.55 5.52%

12/23/2016 LATech/Navy Over 67.5 POD -1.10 4.4 4,000.00 100523.00 $177,954.55 0.52%

12/17/2016 UTSA +7.5 4.4% POD -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 96523.00 $173,954.55 -3.48%

12/10/2016 Army +225 5.5% NCAAF POD 2.25 5.50% 12375.00 92523.00 $169,954.55 -7.48%

12/3/2016 Penn State +3.5 -1.15 5.00% 4348.00 80148.00 $157,579.55 -19.85%

12/2/2016 Colorado +8 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 75800.00 $153,231.55 -24.20%

11/25/2016 Kentucky +26 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 80200.00 $157,631.55 -19.80%

11/23/2016 Texas -3 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 76200.00 $153,631.55 -23.80%

11/19/2016 Hawaii -3 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 80600.00 $158,031.55 -19.40%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K
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11/12/2016aArkansas +7 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 86100.00 $163,531.55 -13.90%

11/5/2016 Iowa +7.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 91600.00 $169,031.55 -8.40%

10/29/2016 TCU +6.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 97100.00 $174,531.55 -2.90%

10/22/2016 TCU +6.5  POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 102600.00 $180,031.55 2.60%

10/15/2016 Nebraska -3  POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 108100.00 $185,531.55 8.10%

10/9/2016 South Carolina +7 POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 103100.00 $180,531.55 3.10%

10/8/2016 Virginia Tech +1.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 108600.00 $186,031.55 8.60%

10/1/2016 Georgia +3.5  POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 103600.00 $181,031.55 3.60%

9/24/2016 Arkansas +6 POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 98600.00 $176,031.55 -1.40%

9/17/2016 Michigan State +8 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 104100.00 $181,531.55 4.10%

9/10/2016 Washington State +10.5 POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 99100.00 $176,531.55 -0.90%

9/9/2016 Syracuse +14.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 94100.00 $171,531.55 -5.90%

9/3/2016 Missouri +10.5 POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 98500.00 $175,931.55 -1.50%

9/2/2016 Army +15 POD -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 104000.00 $181,431.55 4.00%

100000 $177,431.55

1/11/2016 Clemson +7 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 136255.00 $177,431.55 36.26%
1/1/2016 Florida +4.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 131255.00 $172,431.55 31.26%

12/31/2015 Clemson +4 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 136755.00 $177,931.55 36.76%

12/30/2015 NC State +6.5 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 131755.00 $172,931.55 31.76%

12/29/2015 Baylor +3.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 136155.00 $177,331.55 $0

12/26/2015 Nebraska +6.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 131155.00 $172,331.55 31.16%

12/24%/2015 San Diego State -1.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 126155.00 $167,331.55 26.16%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K

2015-16 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)
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12/23/2015 Georgia Southern +7.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 121155.00 $162,331.55 21.16%

12/19/2015 LA TECH -1 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 117155.00 $158,331.55 17.16%

12/12/2015 Army/Navy U50.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 112155.00 $153,331.55 12.16%

12/5/2015 Southern Miss +8 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 108155.00 $149,331.55 8.16%

11/28/2015 South Carolina +17.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 113655.00 $154,831.55 13.66%

11/27/2015 NAVY -1 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 108655.00 $149,831.55 8.66%

11/21/2015 USC +4.5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 114155.00 $155,331.55 14.16%

11/14/2015 Missouri +6.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 119655.00 $160,831.55 19.66%

11/7/2015 Maryland +11.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 114655.00 $155,831.55 14.66%

11/5/2015 Missouri +8 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 109655.00 $150,831.55 9.66%

11/3/2015 Northern Illinois +7 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 104655.00 $145,831.55 4.66%

10/31/2015 Temple +11 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 100655.00 $141,831.55 0.66%

10/24/2015 Ball State +7.5 -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 95655.00 $136,831.55 -4.35%

10/23/2015 SD State +5 5.5%* pod -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 90655.00 $131,831.55 -9.35%

10/17/2015 USC +7 -115 -1.15 5.50% (5500.00) 85655.00 $126,831.55 -14.35%

10/16/2015 Boise / Utah St U51 -1.10 4.40% (4400.00) 91155.00 $132,331.55 -8.85%

10/15/2015 UCLA +7 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 95555.00 $136,731.55 -4.45%

10/10/2015 Eastern Mich +7.5 -106 -1.06 5.50% (5500.00) 101055.00 $142,231.55 1.06%

10/3/2015 Tulsa +7  POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 106555.00 $147,731.55 6.56%

9/26/2015 Purdue +5.5% POD -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 112055.00 $153,231.55 12.06%

9/25/2015 Oregon St +14 POD -1.10 4.50% (4500.00) 117555.00 $158,731.55 17.56%

9/24/2015 Cincinnati +10 (POD) -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 122055.00 $163,231.55 22.06%

9/19/2015 Texas +6.5 +101 1.01 5.50% 5555.00 118055.00 $159,231.55 18.06%
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9/17/2015 Louisville +6 5.5%* -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 112500.00 $153,676.55 12.50%

9/12/2015 Colorado State +5 5.5%* POD -1.10 5.50% 5000.00 107500.00 $148,676.55 7.50%

9/5/2015 S. Miss +21.5 POD -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 102500.00 $143,676.55 2.50%

9/4/2015 Hawaii +7.5 -1.10 4.40% 4000.00 98500.00 $139,676.55 -1.50%

9/3/2015 Michigan +5 -1.10 5.50% (5500.00) 94500.00 $135,676.55 -5.50%

100000 $141,176.55

2014-15 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)
1/12/2015 Ohio St +7 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 106114.76 $141,176.55 6.11%

1/4/2015 Arkansas St +3.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 101114.76 $136,176.55 1.11%

1/2/2015 Wsh / Okl St Under 57 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 105514.76 $140,576.55 5.51%

1/1/2015 Florida St +8 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 101514.76 $136,576.55 1.51%

12/31/2014 Ole Miss +3.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 107014.76 $142,076.55 7.01%

12/30/2014 ND/LSU Under 52.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 111414.76 $146,476.55 11.41%

12/29/2014 Texas A&M +1.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 115814.76 $150,876.55 15.81%

12/27/2014 South Carolina +3.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 110814.76 $145,876.55 10.81%

12/25/2014 NC St / UCF U49 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 106814.76 $141,876.55 6.81%

12/24/2014 Rice -2 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 111214.76 $146,276.55 11.21%

12/23/2014 San Diego St -2.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 107214.76 $142,276.55 7.21%

12/22/2014 BYU +2 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 111614.76 $146,676.55 11.61%

12/20/2014 Utah /Col St U58 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 116014.76 $151,076.55 16.01%

12/6/2014 Ohio St +4.5% -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 111014.76 $146,076.55 11.01%

12/5/2014 Oregon/Arizona U74.5% -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 106014.76 $141,076.55 6.01%

11/28/2014 Arkansas -2.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 102014.76 $137,076.55 2.01%

11/27/2014 LSU -2.5 -120 -1.2 5.50% 4583.33 107514.76 $142,576.55 7.51%

11/20/2014 Kansas St +3 -115 -1.15 5% 4347.83 102931.42 $137,993.22 2.93%

11/15/2014 Arkansas pk GOY -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 98583.60 $133,645.39 -1.42%

11/8/2014 Mich St -3 -120 -1.2 5.50% (5500.00) 93583.60 $128,645.39 -6.42%

11/1/2014 San Jose +6.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 99083.60 $134,145.39 -0.92%

10/25/2014 Wash St +3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 94083.60 $129,145.39 -5.92%

10/24/2014 Troy +15 -108 -1.08 3.50% 3240.74 99583.60 $134,645.39 -0.42%

10/23/2014 Vtech +3 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 96342.86 $131,404.65 -3.66%

SEASON ASSUMES A STARTING BANK ROLL OF $100K
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10/18/2014 Arkansas +4 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 100742.86 $135,804.65 0.74%

10/16/2014 Oregon St +3 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 106242.86 $141,304.65 6.24%

10/14/2014 La Lafayette +3 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 110642.86 $145,704.65 10.64%

10/11/2014 USC -2.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 106642.86 $141,704.65 6.64%

10/10/2014 Wash St +17 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 112142.86 $147,204.65 12.14%

10/9/2014 BYU /UCF U45 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 108142.86 $143,204.65 8.14%

10/4/2014 Utah +13.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 112542.86 $147,604.65 12.54%

10/3/2014 Syracuse +3 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 107542.86 $142,604.65 7.54%

10/2/2014 UCF +3.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 111942.86 $147,004.65 11.94%

9/27/2014 Syracuse +9.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 107942.86 $143,004.65 7.94%

9/26/2014 MTSU +130 1.3 4% 5200.00 113442.86 $148,504.65 13.44%

9/25/2014 Arizona St +4.5% -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 108242.86 $143,304.65 8.24%

9/20/2014 Iowa +7 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 112642.86 $147,704.65 12.64%

9/19/2014 Uconn +3 -115 -1.15 0.00% 0.00 107642.86 $142,704.65 7.64%

9/18/2014 Kansas State +9.5 -105 -105 4.50% 42.86 107642.86 $142,704.65 7.64%

9/13/2014 Arkansas +1.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 107600.00 $142,661.79 7.60%

9/11/2014 LA Tech +4 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 102600.00 $137,661.79 2.60%

9/6/2014 Vandy +20 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 98600.00 $133,661.79 -1.40%

9/4/2014 Arizona -7 -104 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 104100.00 $139,161.79 4.10%

8/31/2014 Utah State +5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 108600.00 $143,661.79 8.60%

8/30/2014 Virginia +21 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 113000.00 $148,061.79 13.00%

8/29/2014 UTSA +10.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 108000.00 $143,061.79 8.00%

8/28/2014 Texas A&M +10.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 104000.00 $139,061.79 4.00%
bank roll 100,000 $100,000 $135,061.79

2013-14 POD's (Click Links For Archived Analysis)
1/6/2014 Auburn +10.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 112635.46 $135,061.79 12.64%

1/4/2014 HOUSTON +3 -105 -1.05 4.40% (4400.00) 107635.46 $130,061.79 7.64%

1/3/2014 Ohio State -2.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 112035.46 $134,461.79 12.04%

1/2/2014 Okl/Alab U3 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 117535.46 $139,961.79 17.54%

1/1/2013 LSU -6.5 -120 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 121935.46 $144,361.79 21.94%

12/31/2013 Boston College +7.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 116935.46 $139,361.79 16.94%

12/30/2013 Ole Miss -3 -103 -1.03 5.50% 5339.81 121335.46 $143,761.79 21.34%

12/28/2013 Miami +4.5% -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 115995.65 $138,421.99 16.00%

12/27/2013 Syracuse +4 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 120395.65 $142,821.99 20.40%
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12/26/2013 Utah State pk -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 115395.65 $137,821.99 15.40%

12/24/2013 Oregon State -3 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 110395.65 $132,821.99 10.40%

12/23/2013 Ohio +14.5% -115 -1.15 4.50% (4500.00) 105395.65 $127,821.99 5.40%

12/21/2013 UL Lafayette +3 -115 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 109895.65 $132,321.99 9.90%

12/14/2014 Navy -12 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 105113.04 $127,539.38 5.11%

12/7/2014 Missouri -1 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 101113.04 $123,539.38 1.11%

12/6/2013 B. Green +3.5 -115 -1.15 4.50% 3913.04 106613.04 $129,039.38 6.61%

11/30/2013 Syracuse +3 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 102700.00 $125,126.34 2.70%

11/29/2013 Buffalo +130 1.3 5.50% (5500.00) 97700.00 $120,126.34 -2.30%

11/28/2013 Miss St +4.5% -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 103200.00 $125,626.34 3.20%

11/23/2013 Arizona St -1.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 98200.00 $120,626.34 -1.80%

11/16/2013 Georgia +4.5% -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 93200.00 $115,626.34 -6.80%

11/15/2013 Washington +3 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 98700.00 $121,126.34 -1.30%

11/9/2013 Penn St +120 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 103100.00 $125,526.34 3.10%

11/7/2013 Oklahoma +15 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 108600.00 $131,026.34 8.60%

11/5/2013 Ohio +4 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 113000.00 $135,426.34 13.00%

11/2/2013 Arkansas +8 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 117400.00 $139,826.34 17.40%

10/31/2013 Wash St +11.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 122900.00 $145,326.34 22.90%

10/30/2013 Memphis +3 -115 -1.15 5% (5000.00) 127300.00 $149,726.34 27.30%

10/26/2013 Texas +2 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 132300.00 $154,726.34 32.30%

10/25/2013 Boise +7 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 127300.00 $149,726.34 27.30%

10/21/2013 Kentucky +11 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 131800.00 $154,226.34 31.80%

10/19/2013 Wash St +39 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 127800.00 $150,226.34 27.80%

10/18/2013 UCF +14.5% -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 122800.00 $145,226.34 22.80%

10/12/2013 Ole Miss +6 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 118800.00 $141,226.34 18.80%

10/10/2013 USC -6 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 113800.00 $136,226.34 13.80%

10/5/2013 Mich St pk -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 109800.00 $132,226.34 9.80%

9/28/2013 Iowa -2 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 104800.00 $127,226.34 4.80%

9/26/2013 V. Tech +7 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 99800.00 $122,226.34 -0.20%

9/21/2013 Mich St +4.5% -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 95800.00 $118,226.34 -4.20%

9/14/2013 Colorado +8 *Weather Canceled -1.1 0 0.00 90800.00 $113,226.34 -9.20%

9/7/2013 S. Carolina +3.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 90800.00 $113,226.34 -9.20%

8/31/2013 LA Lafayette +10.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 96300.00 $118,726.34 -3.70%

8/30/2013 SMU +4.5% -1.1 3.30% (3300.00) 100700.00 $123,126.34 0.70%
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8/29/2013 S. Carolina -11.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 104000.00 $126,426.34 4.00%

bank roll $100,000 $122,426.34

2012-13 NCAAF PLAY OF THE DAY SEASON PROSPECTUS
1/7/2013 Notre Dame +10 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 136385.84 $122,426.34 36.39%

1/6/2013 Ark St -3 +100 1 4% 4000.00 141885.84 $127,926.34 41.89%

1/5/2013 Pittsburgh +3.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 137885.84 $123,926.34 37.89%

1/4/2013 TX A&amp;M -3 -115 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 142285.84 $128,326.34 42.29%

1/3/2013 Kansas State +8.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 137503.23 $123,543.73 37.50%

1/1/2013 Wisconsin +7 -120 -1.2 5.50% 4583.33 143003.23 $129,043.73 43.00%

12/30/2012 Iowa St -1.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 138419.89 $124,460.39 38.42%

12/29/2012 Texas +3.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 143919.89 $129,960.39 43.92%

12/28/2012 Rutgers +3 -120 -1.2 4.20% 3500.00 138919.89 $124,960.39 38.92%

12/27/2012 UCLA -3 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 135419.89 $121,460.39 35.42%

12/26/2012 CMU +7 -120 -1.2 4.20% 3500.00 139819.89 $125,860.39 39.82%

12/24/2012 SMU +13 -1.1 3.30% 3000.00 136319.89 $122,360.39 36.32%

12/22/2012 Washington +5.5% -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 133319.89 $119,360.39 33.32%

12/21/2012 Ball St +7.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 129319.89 $115,360.39 29.32%

12/15/2012 Toledo +10.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 133719.89 $119,760.39 33.72%

12/8/2012 Army +7.5 -120 -1.2 5% 4166.67 138119.89 $124,160.39 38.12%

12/1/2012 Wisconsin +3.5 -115 -1.15 5.50% 4782.61 133953.23 $119,993.73 33.95%

11/30/2012 UCLA +8.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 129170.62 $115,211.12 29.17%

11/28/2012 Rutgers -2.5 -115 WOW -1.15 4.60% (4600.00) 124170.62 $110,211.12 24.17%

11/24/2012 USC +5.5% -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 128770.62 $114,811.12 28.77%

11/23/2012 Arkansas +12.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 134270.62 $120,311.12 34.27%

11/22/2012 TCU +7.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 129270.62 $115,311.12 29.27%

11/20/2012 Akron +19 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 125270.62 $111,311.12 25.27%

11/17/2012 Ohio State +3 -120 -1.2 5.50% 4583.33 121270.62 $107,311.12 21.27%

11/14/2012 Ohio +7 -115 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 116687.29 $102,727.79 16.69%

11/10/2012 Syracuse +2 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 121187.29 $107,227.79 21.19%

11/8/2012 Vtech +14 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 116187.29 $102,227.79 16.19%

11/6/2012 Ball St +7 -120 -1.2 3.50% 2916.67 112187.29 $98,227.79 12.19%

11/3/2012 LSU +9 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 109270.62 $95,311.12 9.27%

11/1/2012 Vtech -1 WOW -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 104270.62 $90,311.12 4.27%

10/27/2012 TCU +7.5 WOW -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 108670.62 $94,711.12 8.67%
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10/26/2012 Louisville -3 -120 -1.2 0.00% 0.00 114170.62 $100,211.12 14.17%

10/20/2012 Nebraska -6.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 114170.62 $100,211.12 14.17%

10/19/2012 Syracuse +3 / U50 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 119670.62 $105,711.12 19.67%

10/13/2012 Iowa St +7 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 115579.71 $101,620.21 15.58%

10/6/2012 Virginia +2 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 110579.71 $96,620.21 10.58%

10/5/2012 Syracuse -1 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 116079.71 $102,120.21 16.08%

10/4/2012 Utah +14.5% -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 111079.71 $97,120.21 11.08%

9/29/2012 Michigan State -2.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 107079.71 $93,120.21 7.08%

9/27/2012 Washington +7 -120 -1.2 4% 3333.33 112579.71 $98,620.21 12.58%

9/22/2012 Utah +7.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 109246.38 $95,286.88 9.25%

9/20/2012 BYU +7 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 114746.38 $100,786.88 14.75%

9/19/2012 Kent State +4 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 110746.38 $96,786.88 10.75%

9/15/2012 Notre Dame +6 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 106746.38 $92,786.88 6.75%

9/8/2012 Georgia -2 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 101746.38 $87,786.88 1.75%

9/7/2012 Utah State +7.5 -120 -1.2 4% 3333.33 97746.38 $83,786.88 -2.25%

9/1/2012 Auburn +3 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 94413.04 $80,453.54 -5.59%

8/31/2012 NC ST +3 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 99413.04 $85,453.54 -0.59%

8/30/2012 Vanderbilt +7 -115 -1.15 4.50% 3913.04 103913.04 $89,953.54 3.91%

bank roll $100,000 $86,040.50

2011-12 NCAAF PLAY OF THE DAY SEASON PROSPECTUS
1/9/2012 Alabama -1 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 138681.01 $86,040.50 38.68%

1/8/2012 NILL +1.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 133681.01 $81,040.50 33.68%

1/7/2012 SMU/PITT U47 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 129681.01 $77,040.50 29.68%

1/6/2012 Arkansas -9 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 125681.01 $73,040.50 25.68%

1/4/2012 Clemson -2.5 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 121681.01 $69,040.50 21.68%

1/3/2012 VTech +3.5 -120 -1.2 5.50% 4583.33 126681.01 $74,040.50 26.68%

1/2/2012 Stanford +4 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 122097.68 $69,457.17 22.10%

1/1/2012 Nwest +10 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 117097.68 $64,457.17 17.10%

12/30/2011 BYU +1 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 122597.68 $69,957.17 22.60%

12/29/2011 Notre Dame +4 wow -1.1 0.00% 0.00 118597.68 $65,957.17 18.60%

12/28/2011 Toledo -3 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 118597.68 $65,957.17 18.60%

12/27/2011 Louisville +1.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 123597.68 $70,957.17 23.60%

12/24/2011 Nevada +8 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 127997.68 $75,357.17 28.00%

12/22/2011 AZ St +14.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 123997.68 $71,357.17 24.00%



12/21/2011 La Tech +10 -120 -1.2 5.50% 4583.33 128397.68 $75,757.17 28.40%

12/20/2011 FIU -4 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 123814.35 $71,173.83 23.81%

12/17/2011 LA Lafayette +4.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 128214.35 $75,573.83 28.21%

12/10/2011 Army +7.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 123214.35 $70,573.83 23.21%

12/3/2011 CT +9 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 119214.35 $66,573.83 19.21%

12/2/2011 Ohio +3.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 114214.35 $61,573.83 14.21%

12/1/2011 South Florida +2 -1.1 4.20% (4200.00) 110214.35 $57,573.83 10.21%

11/26/2011 Marshall -2.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 114414.35 $61,773.83 14.41%

11/25/2011 Tulsa +3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 109414.35 $56,773.83 9.41%

11/24/2011 Tx/TX A&M U53.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 114914.35 $62,273.83 14.91%

11/22/2011 Ohio -9 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 109914.35 $57,273.83 9.91%

11/19/2011 Rutgers +3 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 114314.35 $61,673.83 14.31%

11/18/2011 Iowa State +28 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 109314.35 $56,673.83 9.31%

11/17/2011 UNC +10.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 105314.35 $52,673.83 5.31%

11/16/2011 Western Mich +1.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 101314.35 $48,673.83 1.31%

11/15/2011 Nill -17 -120 -1.2 4.50% (4500.00) 97314.35 $44,673.83 -2.69%

11/12/2011 Missouri +1.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 101814.35 $49,173.83 1.81%

11/11/2011 Syracuse +3.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 96814.35 $44,173.83 -3.19%

11/10/2011 Gtech +1 WOW -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 101214.35 $48,573.83 1.21%

11/9/2011 MIA OH +13 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 106714.35 $54,073.83 6.71%

11/8/2011 Bowling Green +6 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 102714.35 $50,073.83 2.71%

11/5/2011 FLINT -2.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 107114.35 $54,473.83 7.11%

11/4/2011 Kent St -1 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 112614.35 $59,973.83 12.61%

11/3/2011 FL INT -1 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 108614.35 $55,973.83 8.61%

11/2/2011 Ohio +4 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 113614.35 $60,973.83 13.61%

11/1/2011 Northern Ill +9 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 109614.35 $56,973.83 9.61%

10/29/2011 Mich St +4 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 105614.35 $52,973.83 5.61%

10/28/2011 BYU +14 -120 -1.2 4.50% 3750.00 111114.35 $58,473.83 11.11%

10/27/2011 Miami -13.5 -1.1 4% (4000.00) 107364.35 $54,723.83 7.36%

10/26/2011 Uconn +10.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 111364.35 $58,723.83 11.36%

10/25/2011 Troy +7.5 -120 -1.2 4.50% 3750.00 115764.35 $63,123.83 15.76%

10/22/2011 Nwest +4.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 112014.35 $59,373.83 12.01%

10/21/2011 Rutgers +2 -1.1 0.00% 0.00 117514.35 $64,873.83 17.51%

10/20/2011 Arizona -4 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 117514.35 $64,873.83 17.51%
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10/18/2011 Ark St -3 -108 -1.08 4.40% 4074.07 113514.35 $60,873.83 13.51%

10/15/2011 Mich St -2 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 109440.27 $56,799.76 9.44%

10/14/2011 Hawaii -5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 104440.27 $51,799.76 4.44%

10/13/2011 SD ST +7.5 -115 -1.15 4.50% 3913.04 108840.27 $56,199.76 8.84%

10/8/2011 Ohio St +11.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 104927.23 $52,286.72 4.93%

10/6/2011 Oregon -23.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 99927.23 $47,286.72 -0.07%

10/1/2011 Colorado -2.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 95927.23 $43,286.72 -4.07%

9/30/2011 Utah st +8 -115 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 101427.23 $48,786.72 1.43%

9/29/2011 PIT/USF U52 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 97336.32 $44,695.81 -2.66%

9/24/2011 LSU -4.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 101836.32 $49,195.81 1.84%

9/23/2016 BYU/UCF U44 -1.1 4.40% 0.00 96836.32 $44,195.81 #DIV/0!

9/22/2011 Cinci -7 -115 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 96836.32 $44,195.81 -3.16%

9/17/2011 MIA OH +5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 92745.41 $40,104.90 -7.25%

9/16/2011 CT/IAST U45 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 98245.41 $45,604.90 -1.75%

9/15/2011 LSU/MISS ST U51 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 94245.41 $41,604.90 -5.75%

9/10/2011 Utah +9 -1.1 5% 4545.45 90245.41 $37,604.90 -9.75%

9/9/2011 ASU -3/U58 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 85699.96 $33,059.44 -14.30%

9/8/2011 Arizona +14.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 90099.96 $37,459.44 -9.90%

9/4/2011 SMU +15.5 -1.1 4% (4000.00) 94499.96 $41,859.44 -5.50%

9/3/2011 Georgia +3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 98499.96 $45,859.44 -1.50%

9/2/2011 Baylor +4 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 103999.96 $51,359.44 4.00%

9/1/2011 Idaho -6 -1.1 4.40% (0.04) 99999.96 $47,359.44 0.00%

bank roll $100,000 $47,359.49

2010-11 NCAAF PLAY OF THE DAY SEASON PROSPECTUS
1/10/2011 Auburn -1.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 95078.79 $47,359.49 -4.92%

1/9/2011 BC +8 -1.1 4% 3636.36 90078.79 $42,359.49 -9.92%

1/8/2011 Kentucky +4 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 86442.42 $38,723.12 -13.56%

1/7/2011 LSU -2.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 90842.42 $43,123.12 -9.16%

1/4/2011 Arkansas +3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 86842.42 $39,123.12 -13.16%

1/3/2011 Vtech +3.5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 92342.42 $44,623.12 -7.66%

1/1/2011 Wisconsin +3 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 97842.42 $50,123.12 -2.16%

12/30/2010 Tenn +1 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 93842.42 $46,123.12 -6.16%

12/29/2010 Okl St -4 -1.1 5% 4545.45 98242.42 $50,523.12 -1.76%

12/28/2010 W.Virg -2.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 93696.97 $45,977.67 -6.30%
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http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=31961
http://www.sportsbetcapping.com/forum/viewtopic.php?f=20&t=31922


12/26/2010 Fl Int +1 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 98096.97 $50,377.67 -1.90%

12/24/2010 Tulsa +10 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 94096.97 $46,377.67 -5.90%

12/23/2010 Navy +3.5 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 90096.97 $42,377.67 -9.90%

12/22/2010 Utah +17 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 94596.97 $46,877.67 -5.40%

12/18/2010 Fresno +1.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 98996.97 $51,277.67 -1.00%

12/11/2010 Army +7.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 103396.97 $55,677.67 3.40%

12/4/2010 Auburn -5.5% -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 107796.97 $60,077.67 7.80%

12/3/2010 Fresno St +6 -120 -1.2 4% 3333.33 102796.97 $55,077.67 2.80%

12/2/2010 Ariz st +6 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 99463.64 $51,744.34 -0.54%

11/27/2010 Purdue -3 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 95463.64 $47,744.34 -4.54%

11/26/2010 Wmich -6.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 99963.64 $52,244.34 -0.04%

11/25/2010 Texas +3.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 94963.64 $47,244.34 -5.04%

11/20/2010 W.Mich -3 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 99363.64 $51,644.34 -0.64%

11/18/2010 UCLA +111 1.11 4% (4000.00) 94363.64 $46,644.34 -5.64%

11/16/2010 Ohio +8.5 -1.1 4% 3636.36 98363.64 $50,644.34 -1.64%

11/13/2010 Arizona St +5.5% -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 94727.27 $47,007.97 -5.27%

11/11/2010 UAB -2 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 89727.27 $42,007.97 -10.27%

11/9/2010 Toledo +11.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 94127.27 $46,407.97 -5.87%

11/6/2010 Utah +5 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 98527.27 $50,807.97 -1.47%

11/5/2010 Wmich +3.5 wow! -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 104027.27 $56,307.97 4.03%

11/4/2010 Georgia Tech +13 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 108427.27 $60,707.97 8.43%

11/3/2010 Rutgers +10.5 -1.1 4% 3636.36 104427.27 $56,707.97 4.43%

11/2/2010 MTSU -1.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 100790.91 $53,071.61 0.79%

10/30/2010 Indiana +3.5 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 105190.91 $57,471.61 5.19%

10/28/2010 NC State +4 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 100190.91 $52,471.61 0.19%

10/26/2010 LA Tech +38 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 96190.91 $48,471.61 -3.81%

10/23/2010 LSU +3 -1.1 5.50% (5500.00) 92190.91 $44,471.61 -7.81%

10/22/2010 Cinci -8 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 97690.91 $49,971.61 -2.31%

10/16/2010 Texas +10 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 102090.91 $54,371.61 2.09%

10/16/2010 Wisconsin +4.5% -1.1 5% 4545.45 98090.91 $50,371.61 -1.91%

10/13/2010 Marshall +6 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 93545.45 $45,826.15 -6.45%

10/9/2010 Michigan State +4.5% -1.1 5% 4545.45 97945.45 $50,226.15 -2.05%

10/7/2010 Kstate +12 -1.1 4% (4000.00) 93400.00 $45,680.70 -6.60%

10/5/2010 MTSU -3.5 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 97400.00 $49,680.70 -2.60%



10/2/2010 Indiana +10 -1.1 5.50% 5000.00 102400.00 $54,680.70 2.40%

10/1/2010 Utah St +4.5% -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 97400.00 $49,680.70 -2.60%

9/30/2010 TX A&amp;M +3 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 93400.00 $45,680.70 -6.60%

9/25/2010 Nwestern -6.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 89400.00 $41,680.70 -10.60%

9/24/2010 SMU +17.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 93800.00 $46,080.70 -6.20%

9/18/2010 Utah St +4 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 89800.00 $42,080.70 -10.20%

9/17/2010 Nevada +3 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 94300.00 $46,580.70 -5.70%

9/16/2010 Cinn +2 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 90300.00 $42,580.70 -9.70%

9/11/2010 NC State +3 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 94700.00 $46,980.70 -5.30%

9/9/2010 Miss State +2 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 90700.00 $42,980.70 -9.30%

9/6/2010 Vtech +105 1.05 4.50% (4500.00) 95100.00 $47,380.70 -4.90%

9/4/2010 Oregon State +13 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 99600.00 $51,880.70 -0.40%

9/2/2010 MTSU +2.5 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 95600.00 $47,880.70 -4.40%

bank roll $100,000 $52,280.70

2009-10 NCAAF PLAY OF THE DAY SEASON PROSPECTUS
1/7/2010 Alabama -4 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 152280.70 $52,280.70 52.28%

1/6/2010 Troy +3 -1.1 0% 0.00 148189.79 $48,189.79 48.19%

1/5/2010 Iowa +5.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 148189.79 $48,189.79 48.19%

1/4/2010 TCU -7 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 144189.79 $44,189.79 44.19%

1/2/2010 Miss -3 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 148689.79 $48,689.79 48.69%

1/1/2010 Oklahoma -10 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 144598.88 $44,598.88 44.60%

1/1/2010 Northwestern +8.5 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 149598.88 $49,598.88 49.60%

12/30/2009 Idaho -1 -1.1 0.00% 0.00 145507.97 $45,507.97 45.51%

12/29/2009 Wisconsin +4 -1.1 4% 3636.36 145507.97 $45,507.97 45.51%

12/28/2009 Georgia -6.5 -1.1 4% 3636.36 141871.61 $41,871.61 41.87%

12/27/2009 Kentucky +7 -1.1 4.40% (4400.00) 138235.24 $38,235.24 38.24%

12/26/2009 UNC +3 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 142635.24 $42,635.24 42.64%

12/24/2009 SMU +13 -1.1 3.30% 3000.00 138544.34 $38,544.34 38.54%

12/23/2009 Utah +3 -1.1 3.50% 3181.82 135544.34 $35,544.34 35.54%

12/22/2009 Oreg St -2.5 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 132362.52 $32,362.52 32.36%

12/20/2009 MTSU +4 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 136862.52 $36,862.52 36.86%

12/19/2009 Rutgers -2.5 -1.1 3.50% 3181.82 132771.61 $32,771.61 32.77%

12/5/2009 Bama +6 -1.1 5% 4545.45 129589.79 $29,589.79 29.59%

12/4/2009 Ohio +14 -1.1 4% 3636.36 125044.34 $25,044.34 25.04%



11/28/2009 Kentucky +3 +100 1 4.50% (4500.00) 121407.97 $21,407.97 21.41%

11/27/2009 Ohio +3 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 125907.97 $25,907.97 25.91%

11/21/2009 Rutgers -8 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 121817.06 $21,817.06 21.82%

11/18/2009 Mia OH +10/ Cmich -8.5 -1.1 4% (4000.00) 126317.06 $26,317.06 26.32%

11/15/2009 ECU +4 @ -106 -1.06 4% 3773.58 130317.06 $30,317.06 30.32%

11/14/2009 Tulans +3 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 126543.48 $26,543.48 26.54%

11/13/2009 Cinn -9.5 -1.1 4% (4000.00) 131543.48 $31,543.48 31.54%

11/12/2009 Rutgers -2 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 135543.48 $35,543.48 35.54%

11/7/2009 LA Monroe -1 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 131452.57 $31,452.57 31.45%

10/31/2009 Kentucky -3.5 -1.1 5% (5000.00) 127361.66 $27,361.66 27.36%

10/30/2009 USF +3.5 -1.1 3.50% 3181.82 132361.66 $32,361.66 32.36%

10/24/09 Tenn +14.5% -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 129179.84 $29,179.84 29.18%

10/22/09 unc -2.5 -1.1 4% (4000.00) 125088.93 $25,088.93 25.09%

10/17/09 FAU pk -1.1 5% 4545.45 129088.93 $29,088.93 29.09%

10/14/09 Tulsa +10 -115 -1.15 3.50% 3043.48 124543.48 $24,543.48 24.54%

10/13/09 LA Monroe -2.5 -1.1 3% 2727.27 121500.00 $21,500.00 21.50%

10/10/09 Oregon State pk -1.1 5% 4545.45 118772.73 $18,772.73 18.77%

10/03/09 mich state -2.5 -1.1 4.50% 4090.91 114227.27 $14,227.27 14.23%

09/26/09 Oreg st. -2.5 -1.1 4.50% (4500.00) 110136.36 $10,136.36 10.14%

09/19/09 mich st +10.5 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 114636.36 $14,636.36 14.64%

09/12/09 South Carolina +7 -1.1 4.40% 4000.00 110636.36 $10,636.36 10.64%

09/10/09 Clemson +5.5% -1.1 3.30% 3000.00 106636.36 $6,636.36 6.64%

09/05/09 Alabama -6.5 -1.1 4% 3636.36 103636.36 $3,636.36 3.64%

bank roll $100,000 $0.00
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